RESOLUTION NO. R-19-33

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF WORK UNDER CONTRACT WITH MID-WEST ASSOCIATED CONTRACTORS CORPORATION, FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, AND AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$8,718.53 FOR PROJECT CP1754.

WHEREAS, work under the contract with Mid-west Associated Contractors Corporation, for the Public Works Building Improvements Project CP1754, has been completed to the satisfaction of the Director of Public Works.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri is hereby authorized to accept work under the contract and make final payment as follows:

Original Contract Amount:	\$ 166,756.00
Change Orders:	 7,614.55
Revised Contract Amount:	\$ 174,370.55
Amount Paid to Date:	165,652.02
Total Amount Due Final Pay:	\$ 8,718.53

FURTHER, THAT, funds for such purpose are authorized from the Capital Improvements Sales Tax Fund.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, THIS 8th DAY OF JULY, 2019.

Mayor Carol J. Suter

ATTEST:

Ruth E. Bocchino, City Clerk



Request for Council Action

RES ⊠# R-19-33	BILL □# City Cler	k Only O	ORD # City Clerk Only		
Date: 7/2/2019		De	epartment:	Public	Works
Meeting Date Requested: 7/8	3/2019				
Public Hearing: Yes Date	te: Click here to e	nter a date.			
Subject: Final Payment appr	roval, Project CP1754	Public Works Buil	ding Improv	/emen	ts.
Background: Work has be Associated Contractors Corpinspection and determined the specifications.		lication for final pa	y. Staff has	cond	ucted a final
Original Contract Amount:				\$	166,756.00
Change Orders:					7,614.55
Revised Contract Amount:				\$	174,370.55
Amount Paid to Date:					165,652.02
Total Amount Due Final F	Pay:			\$	8,718.53
The project consisted of imprincluding upgrades to the conceiling tile, and floor tile.		_			
Budget Discussion: Funds at are estimated to be \$ 0 annua \$200,000.	_				und. Ongoing costs nate for the project
Public/Board/Staff Input: Change orders on this project uniforms.	included additional LV	T flooring, door pai	nting, and ac	ddition	al closet rods for
Provide Original Contracts, I	eases, Agreements, et	c. to: City Clerk an	d Vendor		
Timothy A. Nebergall Department Director/Admini	strator	City Attorney		City l	Manager

RCA DUE TO CITY CLERK WEDNESDAY 12:00 PM